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White Plains, New york 10605_0069

Elena Ruth Sossorer, Coordindor

treL
'ax (914) 428_4994

(914) 421_1200 ELIait fue@
lyd site: hrrrn,it@tu*og

T,
Fa

April 4,2001

Michael Belohlavek, Deputy Solicitor General
oflice of New york State aootn.y-cenerar Eriot spitzer120 Broadway
New York, New york lo27l

RE: Erena Ruth kssower, coordinator of the centerT0rJudiciatAccountabilitJt, I1tc,, acting pro 
-bono 

putiio, 
"agatnst

commission on Judiciat ciniuu of the state of New yorkr
Dear Mr. Belohlavek:

Pursuant to your.request, I wil prepare 
?-umtten presentation for your reviewoutlining themyriadrespects in *'ii.r, tn eMarcizz,")6or..Brief for Respondent,,of Assistant soricitor Generar c*J rir.rru, - il;;; ur nameon its cover andsignature page is based in- n orirg ana irtinerate farsification and

f:#!r:;:#:K{i!;fr.ri,factsandippricatt"io*,makingiis*"tionabre

This' so that you - and, ifnecessary, Solicitor GenerarpreetaD Bansar - can dischargeyour mandatory supervisory duties under 22 NycRRsrloo s, ,,Responsib'ities 
of a

nTi:ffi1d1:ffi'#ro:#;.",io* r-r04 #;; code or p,oi.,,ionur

To ensure sufficient.tiry ol all sides, I request a stipuration extending my time to fire aReply Brief - shourd that be n.;;;; As discussed, ther" is no prejudice by thegranting of such request, whose salutary purpose is to ensure the integ itty of your
;|ff:lf:" 

submission and obviate trre neea for,n. to b;;';he court with a sanctions

o*-#l 
also the Appellate Division, First Department,s Rures, part 603 ..conduct 

of

€ <  " B - / '
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Deputy Solicitor General Belohlavek Page Two April 4,2001

Enclosures

It was to ensure the integrity ofyour appellate submission thd on January I l, 2001I agreed to the request of Assistant Attorney General Carolyn Cairns olson that Istipulat'e to extending the Attomey General's time. Inasmuch as you were unaware
that the Attorney General's office had requested from me an extension of time, acopy of the signed, so-ordered stipulation is enclosed, as is -y r-uury iit't.n.,
that accompanied my signature. As set forth therein:

"I am ready to glve the Attorney General's ofiice all the fime it needs
so that it may properly review my Appethnt,s Brief,, Appendix, andunderlytng Article 7g fre. such review will compel it to concrude
that there is No legitimate defense to my appear and that the
Attorney Generafs obrigation, pursuant to Executive Law $63.1, isto repudiate his representation ofthe commission and join with mein the appear so as to uphold 'the interest of the state,.,, (emphasis
added)

That remained my position 2-r/2 months_ later -- as may be seen from my March 23dletter - to which Ms. Fischer responded by faxing t., .;girior Respondent,,.

Needless to say, this continues to be my position. Nothing is more essential thanensuring the integrity of the appellate process in this pubiic interest "ur., *hor.consequence will so directly affect the rights of every i.rron who fires a faciaily-meritoriousjudicial misconduct complaint with the New york State commission onJudicial Conduct.

To that end, you may be assured of my complete cooperatiorq beginning with thewritten presentation you requested. Meantime, please compare for yourself Ms.Fischer's March 22, 2o0r "Brief for Respondeni" with my Decemb er 22, 2000Appellant's Brief.

Yours for a quality judiciary,

^*&<ELENA RUTH SASSOWEi{, Coordlnator
Petitioner-Appellant pro Se

L(oY

fl'

t My unmntroverted analyses of Justice Cahn's fraudulent decision nDoris L. Sassowerv' commission andJustice khner's fraudulent decision nMichael Mantell v. Commission -trreexistence of which Ms. Fischer wholly omits from her "Brief for nespondents,, - arerefened toat pages 13, 24, 33, 3 5, 48, 58 -60 of my Appertant] 
l1ier, 1ne a"Jyses appffir in my Appendixat A-52-54 and A-32r-334, with the dlcisions ar A-189-19 4 and A_299_307.
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Cnxrnn fo, Jvntcral AccouNrABrlrry, tr{c.
P.O. Box 69, Gcthcy Station
White Plains, Ncw yo* 10605-0069

TeL (911) 421-1200
Fux (911) 12E4991

*agetffi@f,alcornEMsfr
Web site: wwjutlgewtcllorg

January l l,200l

New York State Attorney General Eliot Spitzer
120 Broadway
New York, New York

ATT: Assistant Attorney Generar carolyn caims orson

RE: Elena Ruth fussower, Coordinator oftlrc Centerfor Judicial
Accountability, Inc., acting pro'bono publio, against' 

, commission on Judiciat conduct of the snt" o|N"i yort
(S. Ct. NY Co. #108551/99; Appellare Division, First Dept.:
Cal. #2000-5434\

Dear Ms. Olson:

Enclosed is my signature on the far(ed stipulation. As discussed, I am ready to give
the Attomey General's ofiice all the time it needs so that it may properly review my
Appellant's Brie{ Appendix, and underlying Article 7g file. Such review will
compel it to conclude that there is No legitimate defense to my appeal and that the
Attorney General's obligation, pursuant to Executive Law $63.1, is to repudiate his
representation of the Commission and join with me in the appeal so asto uphold"the interest of the state".

Yours for a quality judiciary,

€A.qag-{M
ELENA RUTH SASSOWER
Petitioner-Appellant pro Se

Enclosure
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CCOUNTABILITY, nvc.
,{hite Phins, Ncw yo* 10605_0069 ?L 

pI4
Far pI4) 42t4gg4arr+ Website: ",rr*W;rdr";;

March 23,2OOl

Assistant Attorn,
120 Broadway 

ey General carolyn cairns olson

New York, New york 10271

RE: Elena Ruth sassowel^,,coordilator of the center for JudiciarAccounta bi li ty, Inc., *r, 
:r. or? noro pirn t i"o, against C ommiss ionon Judiciat Conduct "t;l? 

!,";; ;;w york(s. ct. Ny co.#10955 r/gg; Apperate Division, rirrt o"pt.: car. #2ooo-5434)
Dear Ms. Olson:

I have not as yet received the commission on Judicial conduct,s brief in the aboveappeal - although I went to the p"ri"m* thr*ti"*;o* *. ratest timJeing3:45 p'm'' when Iwas tord that -t ".'*rs ma'wourd have arready been derivered.
our signed and so-ordered ,*u* 

- lr, 2ool stipulation called for thecommission's brief to rru"" i".n ,.1;o ..by "lp"*r, #",, or in another mannerffi i{'i:: ;:ill;"?JJ::H*:#i il'h j:*:fi i 1ill,, ., u "r... ii * rn,,,
Is it the Attorney Genera.s intention - or that of the commission -- to fax the brief?#::"ifiJi1l;H3#*ieT$;3*Hf lffi A, ;;;;;i,,n"

"r am rea&.j|_Slve the Aftomey Generars office a, the time it needsso that it may properly review my Appellant,, nri"q Appendix, andunderlying Articre 7g fire. suJ ,".'i"w wi, comper it to concrude
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Assistant Attorney General Olson Page Two March 23,2001
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that there is No regitimate defense to my appear and that theAttorney General's obrigation, pursuantto Executive Law $63.r, isto repudiate his representation ortn. commission and join with mein the appeal so as to uphold .the interest of the state,.,,

Yours for a qualityjudiciary,

-ZE?uz&AZ_W
ELENA RUTH SASSOWER
Petitioner_Appellant pro Se

Enclosures

cc: New york State Commission on Judicial Conduct
[By Fax: 2t2-949-5864)

ATT: Gerald Stern, Administrator & Counsel
Eugene W. Salisbury, Chairman
Commission members

New york State Attomey General Eliot Spitzer
[By Fax: 2tT-4t6_Bt3g]

ATT: David Nocenti, Counsel
peter pope, Chie{ ..public Integrity Unit,,
w'liam casey, chief Investigat-or,-..pubiic rntegrity unit,
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Srntr oF NlEq/ yoRK
OmcE oF THE AironxEy GEurru-Elor Sprzrn

Altomey Genent

(2r?) 416-sol4

April4, 2001

Vla Faesimile

Ms. Elena Ruth Sassower
P,O, Box 69, Gedney Station
White Plains, New York 10605

Ro: Elena Rzti .sassower v. Commission on Judicial Conduct,New york Co. Cled<"e No.
99l10855 I

Dear Ms. Sassower:

I undorstand lrom speaking with Mike Belohlavek that you have asked for a.two- dronth,

:l::T"t:T:lj|!|.|lt! 
t_: 

ll'I:ur 
rep,typT*: rarticulariy.in light of your carlier courtcsy

to our oflice in granting qn extension, we have no objection to tlis tuq'u"rt. please send me a
stipulation to that effect at )our convenienoe and I will sig{t and return it to you.

€ ( ' B - 2 '
I !0 Broadwgy, Nere, vorl:. N r, I Ol Z I | (3 1 :) 4 I 64020 o Fax tzl f; a1 "*ro,
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- q r,rara.o-qyyq Wdsfu: wwurju@tWwg
Elcno kdt Sossota, Coortnaor

CCOUNTABILITY, r*c.
Iyhitcptoin;,n;i;; ro6os_oo6s ,* O,

April 6,2OOl

Assistant Solicitor General Carol Fischer
Offrce ofNew york State ano_"y C"neral Eliot Spitzer120 Broadway
New Yorlg New york lT27l

RE: t:::.y:,y:"yu, Coordirutor of the Centerfor Judiciar

?37:' :: ̂ :: !y! : t " t c ini, i "f * ; ; ;,' "i ;if?fi
Dear Ms. Fischer:

Thank you for your April 4m letter. Although I did not mention to Mr. Belohlavekany specific length oftime for the ext

f"f '.'il ;;"ate In *, "',.n,f ffJ,.:l' IJ,ff ly.#ffi il:*'dTJf
Enclosed is my proposed stipulation with the addition ofBrief. rhis puts the appeai ;;;';, the septemi;;#: _Af;.TSlllfollowing the June rerm Indeed, i-n*.u"h as the aprit 27n datefor my RepryBrief under the January I 1, 2001 oipuru,ior ffi; h., Iuy orlr. June Term, eventhe most minimar extension puts the appeal over to the ieptember Term.
If the stipuration meets with Mr. Berohlavek,s approval, prease sign it and fa:< itback' I will fire it with the c";.-;;cording toiire ci.rt, it does not have to be
"so-ordered"' "so-ordering" 

ir r.quira onry #rtii;il; for appeals being pracedon the short June Term - such ., ih.l*u".t r,lioot lriou,u,,on.
Please advise Mr' Belohlavek that although I did not embody in the stipulation anydate by which - base,!_on -t r*in* f.er"rrtation - he will advise me as to whether
lfJ;|.* 

withdrawing vour Responient's Brie{ r u"r,""" an informar timetabre is

<$c 'B-s i
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I will try to have a wriuen presentation for Mr. Berohravek bv Mn^,ro. , A^-As three weeks shour d b.'o. tirn ad eq uat. il;;;;"'Iy.yiT#J"f i? li.he has already bttn 
PTlaring your Respondentt g;"i"t" 

Ty Appellant,s Brief --I wourd ask for his decisio" nI iuto na";*""^aul r+" . rhat w'r give timefor oversight reviey bv Solicitor c.r.ra Bansar -lil""rd,t",f. "J"lr'#'"o'rn,solicitorGenerar gansar tr"r"uaJitio"ar 
ryeeks, to ";*" June 4\ f";ilr,'"o

ff$:"ffi'#il:rr;"I#*$,T;ff;';"J;;:u., Rep,v Brie{, ir the
Meantimg and so thatlog may assist your superiors byyour own recommendation,I urge you to na*i"gfrairgi ito-rt r.u.3urlw of my anarysis of Justice carrn,sdeoision in Doris t futtoi) i.- ii*r,*nn re,.-iz_io, o_,89-194r and of JusticeLehner's decision inMichoerM;;r:;;r. co^,i1oi*-it_zzt_zl4; A-299-307J _ asyour Respondent's Brief does NoT "rr"n ."ntion the l*irt.n"" of these dispositiveanalyseq let alone deny or oitpui ttr"ir accuracy. I do not berieve the anaryses areat atl difficurt to understand, d", i;;;lq be F;;, il;i; ,ou, should you need it.Examining them togeth"t *ouij p."["ur, t"k;; ;; ri* an hour or two.

Thank you.

Yours for a quality judiciary,

&ao€"p=W
ELENA RUTH SASSOWER, Coordinator
Petitioner-Appellant pro Se

Enclosure

li
fi



f : f l

P e ti ti one r-Appe I lant,

-against-

Re sponde nt - Re s p ond e nt.

STIPULATION TO ADJOURN
TO SEPTEMBER 2OOI TERM

S. CIA{Y Co. Index #10855t/99
App. Div. Cal. #2000-5434

L{.t ?-

fl

Supreme Court of the State of New york
Appellate Division, First Department

ELENA RUTI{ SASSOWER, Coordinator
of the Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc.,
actang pro bono publ i co,

COMMISSION ON JT,DICIAL CONDUCT
OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK,

IT Is HEREBY STIPLJLATED AND AGREED that the above-captioned appeal,
presently noticed for the June 2001 rerm pursuant to a January I l, 2000 stipulation, be
adjourned to the september 2001 rerm, and it is further



Yl 4s
&".

, t .

!,0'i ' t

STIPULATED AND AGREED that petitioner-Appeilant,s time to respond to
Respondent-Respondent's Brie{, received by her on March 23,2oor pursuant to the
January ll' 2oor stipuration, shail be extended two months to June 27,200r.

Dated: New York, New york
April 6,2001

ELENA RUTH SASSOWER
Petitioner-Appellant pro Se
Box 69, Gedney Station
White Plains, New york 10605-0069
Tel: (914) 42r-r200
Foa:<: (914) 428-4994

l.fYS ATTORNEY GENERAL ELIOT SPITZER
fttomey for Respondent-Respondent
By:

CAROL FISCIIER
Assi stant Solicitor General
120 Broadway
New York, New york 1027I
Tel: (212) 416-8020
Fax: (212) 4t6-5942
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Ettor 5ptrzrn
Anorney Qeneral

+tq-zag|  12:55
P. Et

Srerr or Nuw yonx
Opnce oF THE ArroRNuy GpwsRAt

(2r2) 416-80t4

AprilG,Z00l

Via Facsfmile

Ms. Elena Ruth Sassower
P.O. Box 69, Gedney Station
White Plains, New York 10605-0069

Re: Elena Ruth Sassower v. Commission on Judicicl Conduct, New yOrk.Co. Clerk,s No..99/t08551

Dear Ms, Sassower:

Attachcd is the signed stipulation extending your time to file your,reply papers. I hadassumed that the extension would take us to thc sepiemuer Term.

=Sc 'B - s6 
' '

Please bear in mind that you are free to organize this time as you wish and that,the oply
H:T"'l^t*T:i:, :T:T:1 t ry : ryt ".4tint dr g*o *itt* p,",*,",i on you wi !hto make to us, including the one discussed with Mr. rerorr;@t, ir;;;;fu* ""r""r.o.

I

Ertcl.

12o Broadway, New york, Ny .tozz1 a (212) 416_8020 I rs (3ta) itr rc
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Cryg* fo, JanrcrAt, AccouxrABrlrry, uvc.
P.O. Box 69, Gedney Stotion
lfhite Plains, New yor* 10605-0069

E lena Ruth Sassowa, Coordhaor

April 13,2001

TeL (914) 421-1200 itag.t-td@ttwnFax (914) 42t4994 trwtrtjudgmcluory
EMqtu

Website:

April6.200l stiputation: Elena Ruth sassower, coordinator ofthe
centerforJudiciat Accountabirity, Inc., acting pro bono pubrico,
against commission on Judicial conduct oyttte'state of New york
(s' ct. NY co. #108551/99; Appellate Division, First Dept.: cal.#2000-s434)

Dear Ms. Fischer:

I am informed by the Appellate Division, First Department that I will need to filean original of our stipulation. Enclosed, in addition to the April 6* fb*;;ioor, ,,an original for your signature.

Assistant Solicitor General Carol Fischer
120 Broadway
New Yorls New york t}2ll-0332

Please sign it and leave it with the gentlemanwho sits at the 24e floor window,
from whom I will pick it up so that ican then deliver it to the Appellate Division.

In the went you are unable to leave it with'that gentleman, I would apprecide ifyouwould either mail it to me or to the Appelrate Division. 
-

Thank you.

Yours for a quality judiciary,

&/q A
ELENA RUTH SASSOWER
Petitioner-Appellant pro Se

RE:

Enclosures

€ s ' B - + '
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Sraru oF NEw yonx
Oprtcs or; rHF ArroRlrr.y GsNtRAtEtror Sprzrr

Anorn€y Csnerel

I understand that you stopped by our offices this moming conccming the stipulationcxtending your rime to file yoruicpty papers. I had faxed a c"pi yiilr^;t;tg.**, o1, it to you
31,31*1,'-10t"{t^t^:*.attac,hed)' i Lito not have fii"a it *irn the court as it did no3have

(2r2) 416-8014

April lE,200l

Ms. Elena Ruth Sassowsr
P.O. Box 69, Gedney Station
White Plains, New York 10605-0069

Re: Elena Ruth sassower v. commission on Judicial Conduct,New york co, clerk,s.No.99110E55 I

Dear Ms. Sassower:

your signature. Please let me know what you would like me;;;;;;r"fi Olinr.

Encl.

* . ' B . L . t '
1?0 Broad\4€y, New l'ork, NY 1027t tD (211) 416-8020 oFax(2121 416_bg62
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Cryg fo, JanrcrAr, AccourvrABrlrry, rNc.
P.O. Box 69, Getlnq,stqtioi
lYhfre Plains, New york 10605_0069

Elcna Ruth Sossotter, Coordlndor

TeL (914) tzUno E-MaiL p*eWpolant
Fa:c (914) 42t-4994 ,l/ebsite: wryfuew&ug

April 19,2001

Assistant Solicitor General Carol Fischer
Offrce of New york State Attorney General Eliot Spitzer
120 Broadway
New York, New York l}27l

R.E:

Yours for a quality judiciary,

Elena Ruth fussower, coordinator of rhe centerfor Judicior
Accountability, Inc., acting pro bono 1rublico, against
commission on Judiciar conduct of the state of Nei yortc

Dear Ms. Fischer:

Thank you for your yesterday's fa,x - from which I infer you did not receive my Aprir13ft letter, which I had maiied to you. A copy is enclosed.

In any errent, after reaving the Attomey General's office yesterday, I filed a copy ofour faxed April 6h stipulation with the Appelrat. oi"iri"", ii*'o"o#;"",
Enclosed is the receipted first page.

Assumedly, my April 13tr letter will eventually reach you. when.it does, please begood enough to mail to the court the "hard.opy,,of 
ou, Aprir 6msti;;iil;;

Thankyou.

g-czzg

ELENA RUTH SASSOWER, Coordinator
Petitioner-Appellant pro Se

Enclosures

* ' B - 6 u
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Qr2\ 4t6-80r4

April 19,200t

Yir Facslmile

Ms. Elena Ruth Sassower 
"

P.O. Box 69, Gedney Station
White Plains, New york t0605_0069

Rs; Elena Ruth sassower v- commission on Judicial conduct,New yort co, clerk,s No.g9l108551

Dear Ms. Sassower:

Thankyouforyourletterearliertoday.Yourletterofthel36didcvcrrtuallyreachmy
dcsk and the "hard copy'of the stipulation tras ueEn nirJ*irr, the Appellate Departmeu* FirstDepartment.

<* "z-7"

, . i
,  ; ,
i

,, ;,.,",
, .  r  i ' ly i,l
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,,|l i:1,

" l' '1",

' ' i
' , 1

120 Eroadway New t'ork, Ny 1O?zt o (at3) 416-80?0 . Fax (212) clt,;trrr



P e t i ti o ne r-Appe I I ant,

STIPULATION TO ADJOTIRN
TO SEPTEMBER 2OOI TERM

S. CTAIY Co. Index #108551/99
App. Div. Cal. #2000 -5434

qLrf

Supreme Court of the State of New york
Appellate Division, First Department

ELENA RurH sASs owER, coordt;;;;;------.
of the Center for Judicial Accountability, Inc.,
acingpro bono publico,

-against-

I

COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT
OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, F! t_ Fi3

tm''tsffi
: p rr-.A iE D iVl S i i I i. l'u1i'ii:|itE

Ir IS HEREBY STIPULATED AI{D AGREED that the "r"*-:il;::.;;i;".:;i-ititti
presently noticed for the June 2001 rerm pursuant to a January I l, 2000 stipulation, be
adjourned to the September 2001 rerm, and it is further

€< o.3-g: ' "



STIPL'LATED AND AGREED that petitioner-Appeflant,s 
time to respond to

Respondent-Respondent's Brief, received by her on March 23,2ool pursuant to the
January I l, 200r stipuration, shail be extended two months to June 27,200r.

Dated: New York, New york
April 6,2001

2-rcl

d\JY/--
ELEN-ARuTHM
Petitioner-Appellant pro Se
Box 69, Gedney Station
White Plains, New york 10605_0069
Tel: (914) 421-1200
Fax: (914) 4ZB-4994

120 Broadway
New York, NL* york 10271
Tel: (212) 416-8020
Fax: (212) 416-9942

RNEY GENERAL ELIOT SPITZER
Respondent-Respondent

FI
stant Solicitor
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CrcNrnn F, Juucrar, AccouNTABrLrry, rNc.P.o.Boxeep@
Wite Plahs, New iaork 10605_0069

Elcnq Ruth Sassotrter, Coordhator

TeL (er4) tztjmi EMaL l'*@
Wenfiq whrurfueetrUdtug

Fox ple 428-4gg4

RE:

April 23,2OOl

Deputy Solicitor General Michael S. Belohlavek
Oflice ofNew york State etto_.fClneral Eliot Spitzer120 Broadway
New York, New york l027l

Dear Mr. Belohlavek:

This is to advise that in view of Ms. Fischer,s April 66 retter to me that my wriftetrpresentation to you is "entirery 
voruntary,, ana irrat I ui, ..fr"" 

to organize,, a.s rchoose the time afforded m' or ""Jfrra 
rii.dilr am arrowing mvserf anadditional week beyond th. "irrro.,nal'timetabre'; 

I hud p.oposed for submitting mywritten presentation to your. vty n"* target date iq ni"grr, Law Day, May l$.
Meantime, you shourd have received ,h.,r,o-or:.f my April lgft letter to AttorneyGeneral spitzer - 

*i:h I left for you rra Mr. rir"t o oT tr,ut date at the windowon the 24h floor- This was u f;;"rs before r gurr"-th" originar, in hand, to
*["il:|rffff::l ji'ff ::li;T[lcopvormva!p"u*t'sBrierandAppendi4
As evident fror -y April l gth retter - 

3d..*,,"highrighted when we spoke togetheron April 3'o and then,reiterated in my Apr'4,n t;;;" io'u_,n"r" is nothing morefl'1"1'Jffi#ffi,r",:I:g ji;ii:"T|l*Jiii,rr-=t,sBrierthanmytwo

7:::,I:*,,*y*r: ..coordilator of the center for rudiciat
::';::,:::'!:-!!:::::!::!:,r"""i1{r*',;";,";,t3::#:::::onJudiciat Conduct ofitniitate oTii) y,brk (NY Co. #108551/99;

un controverted analvses [A- 5 2 -5 4 ; A-3 2 | -3 i+t : or lu Jti""e ;,il::, :lff ,T;]:
' I made such proposal in my April 66 letter to Ms. Fischer.
2 The original I
further correcred *or'tlfl1"*:"01't-* 

General spitzer corrected tlpographicar errors. A

€ s . ' B ^ 9 "
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Deputy Solicitor General Belohlavek page Two Apnl23,2Nl

L' Sassower v' commission [A-rgg-rg4J and of Justice Lehner,s decision inMichael Mantell v. co.mmissiin [A-zgg-307] - decisionr'on which Justice wetzelexclusivery reried to dismiss rny Arti"l. 7g proceeding [A-12-13].

Please use this additional week to verify for yourself the accuracy of these twouncontroverted analyses, as well as of my uncontroverted analysis of the Appellate
3tTa" 

First Department's affirm ance'inMin;;i: o;;e you have, ..a, the restls COmmenW", Jve rrevs;, 4rl lllt

Yours for a quality judiciary,

A(a,-g
ELENA RUTH SASSOWER
petitioner_Appellant pro Se

Enclosures
cc: Assistant Solicitor General Carol Fischer

As Assistant solicitor Generar Fischer is at the same fax number, preaseshare the enclosed with her.

n,",o"r";t#-"#,,:#:Hfi!;: 
"o0, of that analvsis, contained in cJA,s December l,2000
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CTg* fo, JanrcrAr, AccouNrABrlrry, rNC.
P.O. Box 69, Gedney Ststian
IYhitc Plains, New yorh 1 060 5-0069

Elcna Ruth Sossowa, Coortndor

TeL (914) tZt-tZOO EIIait: l,*@,Fax (914) 428-4994 tlrd&e:';.ire"rr*d"ry

BYFAX: 212-416-8962 fi paee)

May 1,2001

Deputy Solicitor General Michael S. Betohlavek
Offrce of New york State Attorney General Eliot Spitzer
I20 Broadway
New York, New york l127l

RE: Elena Ruth sassower, coordinator of the center for Judicial
Accountabilit!, Inc,, acting pro bono pubrico, against commission
on Judiciar conduct of the snte of New rorfr (Ny co. #l0g55l/99;

I
DearMr. Betohlavek:

Following up my April 23d letter, I h1* now compreted my critique of Ms.Fischer's Respondent's Briefl in honor of Law Day. 
r -

As the critique is voluminous, I will not burden your far with it. Rather, I will hand-deliver it for you tomorrow, with a duplicate for Attornef General spitzer.

yours for a qualityjudiciary,

8A.1ae
ELENA RUTH SASSOWER
Petitioner-Appellant pro Se

* * * * * * * * � 'B - lou
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Crnrrcn fo, JuntcrAr, AccotnvrABrlrry, n,c.
P.O. Box 69, Gedney StAion
White Plains, New york 10605_0069

Elena Ruth Sassower, Coonlhdor

TeL (91Q 421-1200 DMaX **anaAtoWm
Fa:c (914) 428-4994 ll/6site: w+ry,fueWdtory

May 2,2001

Deputy Solicitor General Michael S. Belohlavek
office of New york state Attorney Generar Eriot spitzer
120 Broadway
New York, New York l127l

RE: Elena Ruth fussower, coordinator of the center for Judiciat
Accountability, Inc-, actingprc bono pubrico, against commission
on Judicial conduct of the state of New ror& (Ny co. #r 0g5 5l/99.

Dear Mr. Belohlavek:

The critique ofMs. Fischer's Respondent's Briefwill be delivered tomorrow. So.ryfor this further delay.

Yours for a quality judiciary,

SCona
ELENA RUTI{ SASSOWER
Petitioner-Appellant pro Se

<S= "B- / l"


